APRIL
13
19-20
26-27
30

28
29
30

Mandan

~— Parks & Recreation

Dacotah Centennial Park

Dale Pahlke Arena at Dakota Community Bank & Trust Rodeo Grounds

BMSCA practice night

2024 Master Schedule

Updated: 4/25/2024

5:30pm to 9:30pm

Mandan Meltdown Dirt Series 7pm

Mandan Dirt Series

7:00pm

Morton County Ag Day set up

BisMan RC

6:00pm

Morton County Ag Days Nathan Boehm (220.8174)

Morton County Ag Days
Mandan Dirt Series,
BisMan RC

Mandan Dirt Series,
BisMan RC

Mandan Dirt Series,
Mandan Dirt Series,
Ironman Practice Night
Ironman Race

BisMan RC

BisMan RC

H& S Club

Mandan Dirt Series
Truck Pull

DCB&T Realtors/Builders
Mandan Dirt Series,
BisMan RC

DCB&T Realtors/Builders

Mandan Dirt Series
NBHA District 3
BisMan RC
Octoberfest Race
4™ of July Rodeo
4" of July Rodeo

7:00pm
6:00pm
7:00pm
6:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
6-9pm
7pm

TBD

6:00pm

5pm

7:00pm

TBD

6pm (Shelter and Tent Area)
7:00pm

6:00pm

6pm (rain date)

7:00pm
tbd
TBD
7:00pm



J

1 4t of July Rodeo

2 4t of July Rodeo

3 4t of July Rodeo

4 4t of July Rodeo

6 H &S Club

7 H&S Club

11 Mod Tour

16 BisMan RC

19 Mandan Dirt Series

19-20 Tentative Truck Show

26 ND Gov Cup,

27 ND Gov Cup,
BisMan RC

28 H &S Club

AUGUST

3 Mandan Dirt Series
BisMan RC

4 H &S Club

5 H & S Club all day

6 BisMan RC/H & S Club

10 Monster trucks

all day

all day

7:00pm

6:00pm

6:00pm

TBD

6:30pm

6:30pm

TBD

all day Rain Date for Gov. Cup

7:00 pm
TBD

all day
allday
6:00pm
TBD

15 DCB&T Golf Tournament @ Rodeo Grounds Shelter

16 Drive to Survive,
17-18 High School Rodeo
20 BisMan RC

23 Championship Night,
24 Mud Drags

SEPTEMBER
3 BisMan RC
7 BisMan RC

17 BisMan RC

20-22 Chad Berger Event

26 BMSCA practice

27 Mandan Dirt Series

28 Mandan Dirt Series
H & S rain date

OCTOBER
5 Mandan Demo Derby

7:00pm
all day
6:00pm
7:00pm
12pm

6pm
TBD
6pm
TBD
5:30pm
7:00pm
6:00pm
TBD

1pm



