

Dacotah Centennial Park

Dale Pahlke Arena at Dakota Community Bank & Trust Rodeo Grounds

2024 Master Schedule

Updated: 4/25/2024

APRIL

13	BMSCA practice night	5:30pm to 9:30pm
19-20	Mandan Meltdown Dirt Series	7pm
26-27	Mandan Dirt Series	7:00pm

30 Morton County Ag Day set up BisMan RC 6:00pm

MAY

- 1 Morton County Ag Days Nathan Boehm (220.8174)
- 2 Morton County Ag Days
- 3 Mandan Dirt Series, 7:00pm
- 7 BisMan RC 6:00pm
- 10 Mandan Dirt Series, 7:00pm
- 14BisMan RC6:00pm
- 17 Mandan Dirt Series, 7:00pm
- 24Mandan Dirt Series,7:00pm30Ironman Practice Night6-9pm
- 31 Ironman Race 7pm

JUNE

30112		
1	BisMan RC	TBD
4	BisMan RC	6:00pm
6	H & S Club	5pm
7	Mandan Dirt Series	7:00pm
8	Truck Pull	TBD
11	DCB&T Realtors/Builders	6pm (Shelter and Tent Area)
14	Mandan Dirt Series,	7:00pm
18	BisMan RC	6:00pm
19	DCB&T Realtors/Builders	6pm (rain date)
21	Mandan Dirt Series	7:00pm
22	NBHA District 3	tbd
	BisMan RC	TBD
28	Octoberfest Race	7:00pm
29	4 th of July Rodeo	-

30 4th of July Rodeo

JULY			
1	4 th of July Rodeo		
2	4 th of July Rodeo		
3	4 th of July Rodeo		
4	4 th of July Rodeo		
6	H & S Club	all day	
7	H & S Club	all day	
11	Mod Tour	7:00pm	
16	BisMan RC	6:00pm	
19	Mandan Dirt Series	6:00pm	
<mark>19-20</mark>	Tentative Truck Show	TBD	
26	ND Gov Cup,	6:30pm	
27	ND Gov Cup,	6:30pm	
	BisMan RC	TBD	
28	H & S Club	all day	Rain Date for Gov. Cup

AUGUST

3	Mandan Dirt Series	7:00 pm
	BisMan RC	TBD
4	H & S Club	all day
5	H & S Club all day	allday
6	BisMan RC/H & S Club	6:00pm
10	Monster trucks	TBD
15	DCB&T Golf Tournament @ Ro	odeo Grounds Shelter
16	Drive to Survive,	7:00pm
17-18	High School Rodeo	all day
20	BisMan RC	6:00pm
23	Championship Night,	7:00pm
24	Mud Drags	12pm

SEPTEMBER

BisMan RC	6pm
BisMan RC	TBD
BisMan RC	6pm
Chad Berger Event	TBD
BMSCA practice	5:30pm
Mandan Dirt Series	7:00pm
Mandan Dirt Series	6:00pm
H & S rain date	TBD
	BisMan RC BisMan RC Chad Berger Event BMSCA practice Mandan Dirt Series Mandan Dirt Series

OCTOBER

5	Mandan Demo Derby	1pm
---	-------------------	-----